

STATE TREASURER OF NORTH CAROLINA
DALE R. FOLWELL, CPA

Tale 1. Foliable, CPA

STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE DIVISION AND THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMMISSION

SHARON EDMUNDSON
DEPUTY TREASURER

May 28, 2021

NOTICE

A MEETING OF THE

NORTH CAROLINA LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMMISSION

WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JUNE 14, 2021 AT 7:00 P.M. EDT VIA TELECONFERENCE

AT WHICH TIME A PUBLIC HEARING TO RECEIVE COMMENTS ON THE PROPOSED BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 FOR TOWN OF PIKEVILLE WILL BE HELD

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND VIA INTERNET AT https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/7753626671487447055

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WHO WISH TO PROVIDE COMMENTS DURING THE PUBLIC HEARING MUST SIGN UP NO LATER THAN 5:00 P.M. EDT JUNE 13 AT SLGFD@nctreasurer.com. PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR NAME AND THAT YOU WISH TO SPEAK ON THE PIKEVILLE BUDGET HEARING.

WRITTEN COMMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED IF RECEIVED BY JUNE 15, 2021 AT 7:00 P.M. EDT AT SLGFD@nctreasurer.com.

A COPY OF THE BUDGET HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMMISSION AND IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

AT
PIKEVILLE TOWN HALL
103 WEST SCHOOL ST
PIKEVILLE, NC 27863

AND IS ALSO AVAILABLE AT

https://www.nctreasurer.com/links/state-and-local-government-finance/lgc/units-under-financial-control-lgc

Should you have any questions, please contact Mark Baker at (919) 814-4280